
EXTENSION OF CONTRACT  

 

 THIS EXTENSION OF CONTRACT is made and entered into this _______ day of 

_______________, 2022, by and between the TOWNSEND TREE SERVICE COMPANY, 

LLC, an Indiana corporation, (“Townsend”) and the CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI, a 

municipal corporation, (“City”), WITNESSETH: 

 WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into a Contract dated the 21
st
 day of March, 

2016; and 

 WHEREAS, said Contract provided for extension of the term; and 

 WHEREAS, the parties entered into a first extension of the Contract on the _____ day of 

_____________, 2020 extending the term to December 31, 2021. 

 WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the term of the Contract a second time. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. TERM:  The Contract dated the 21
st
 day of March, 2016, and extended the first 

time on ________ day of _______________, 2020 to December 31, 2021, is hereby extended for 

an additional term beginning on January 1, 2022, and ending on December 31, 2023. 

2.  HOURLY RATES.  The rates charged by Townsend to the City for labor and 

equipment are increased, as follows:   

 Foreman  $38.08 

 Trimmer  $32.04 

 Ground Man   $30.30 

 Bucket Truck 55 (2X2)  $18.00 

 Disc Chipper $  5.50 

 Pickup Truck $11.00 

 Backyard Bucket   $32.00 

 



 2 

 3. REMAINING PROVISIONS TO BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.  All 

other provisions of the Contract dated the 21
st
 day of March, 2016, are reaffirmed and shall 

continue to be in full force and effect and shall be binding upon the parties.   

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this agreement the day and 

year first above written. 

                                         TOWNSEND TREE SERVICE COMPANY, LLC 

 

    By: ___________________________________ 

             President/Manager 

ATTEST: 

 

_____________________________________ 

       Secretary  

                         

 

 

 

    CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI 

 

 

    By: ___________________________________ 

                   Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

 

____________________________________ 

          City Clerk 

                        
 


